257
258
239
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269

270
271
272

273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

ool

Group Prompt

Function Prompt

Value or Selection

Factory Setting

LOCK SECUR _0___ DIS
LOcK CCAL CAL
LIMIT LOW or HIGH _HIGH__ HIGH
POWRUP _NORM__ NORM
SP MAX 6000 __ 1000
SP MIN 6000 __ 0
DISPLY N/A_ PROC
INPUTL INITYP KL ___ KH
XMITR1 _N/A___ LIN
INL HI 6000 __ 2400
Nt LO _=200__ 1.00
BIAS 1 _00___ 00
FILTRL 0 10
BRNOUT _wp___ UP
EMIS N 10
OPTIONS AUXOUT N DIS
0 PCT N 0
100 PCT N 100
CRANGE N 4-20
DIGINL N DIS
COM ComADR __3___ 3
ComSTA __DIS__ DIS
IRENAB __ENAB_ ENAB
SDENAB N ENAB
SHDTIM N/ 0
BAUD 192K __ 19200
TX DLY I 30
WS FLT N/A___ FP_B
UNITS NA_ PCT
LOOPBK NA___ DIS
ALARMS ALSLTY _NONE _ NONE
AISIVA N 90
AISTHL N HIGH
ALS2TY _NONE__ NONE
ALS2VA NA___ 90
ALSPHL NA___ HIGH
A2SITY _NONE__ NONE
A2SIVA N/A___ 90
A2SIHL N/A___ HIGH
A2S2TY _NONE__ NONE
A2S2VA N 90
ARSEHL N/A___ HIGH
ALHYST N 0.1
ALARML _N/s___ NOL
BLOCK DIS___ DIS
DIAGAL 1) N DIS
DISPLY DECML _NONE__ NONE
UNITS __F__ F
FREQ 60 60
LWRDSP _ENAB _ ENAB
TCDIAG _ENAB _ ENAB
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